60024

P \$40.00 2260

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Portland Brewing Company		07/29/2004	COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grand Continental Incorporated
Street Address:	3662 Spring Hill Road, SE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30080
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2260024	WOODSTOCK IPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)712-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-712-7000

Email: jmason@bktc.net

Correspondent Name: John D. Mason

Address Line 1: 1250 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0699.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John D. Mason

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment of trademark_1#page1.tif source=assignment of trademark_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0223

900011849

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Assignor, whose name and mailing address are entered below, in consideration of the sum of: three thousand five hundred dollars (\$3,500.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the undersigned Assignee with a place of business at Assignee's below address, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to its own proper use and benefit, the trademark "WOODSTOCK IPA" including all right, title and interest, which Assignor has, had or may have therein, and as to which Assignor has, had or may have power to assign, together with any registrations thereof, state, federal, including specifically U.S. Trademark Registration 2,260,024, or otherwise, and together with all rights and interests appertaining to the foregoing or which may be derived therefrom, and including any rights of prosecution, or to renewal, or to extensions thereof, that have been or may be secured under the laws, now or hereinafter in force or effect, in the United States of America, or in any other country or countries, together with any heretofore or hereafter arising claims for infringement, and actions, causes of action, choses in action and rights and remedies appurtenant and or relating thereto.

The undersigned Assignor declares that all statements made herein, and in the application for U.S. Trademark Registration 2,260,024, of his or her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

in WITNESS WHEREOF Assi	ignor does hereby execute this As 2004.	signment of Trademark
on the 27 day of July	, 2004.	
Assignor:		
Portland Brewing Company 2730 N.W. 31 st Avenue		
Portland, Oregon 97210		

By: Fred Bowman

President of Portland Brewing Company

NOTARY AFFIDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME

State of Oregon)
City/County of Mulmomer ss:

On this 21 day of ______, 2004, personally appeared Fred Bowman, an individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified) as the President of Portland Brewing Company (Assignor's name, and acknowledged that she/he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: 4/18/05

OFFICIAL SEAL
ALAINA L BOGLE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 343573
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 18, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0224

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademark on the 2 day of August, 2004.	ζ
Assignee:	
Grand Continental Incorporated 3662 Spring Hill Road, SE Atlanta, GA 30080 J. O. Brandenburg	
David Brandenburg	
President of Grand Continental Incorporated	
NOTARY AFFDAVIT FOR SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE'S NAME	
State of GEORGIA)	
City/County of (1873) ss.	
On this day of AUGUS 7, 2004 personally appeared David Brandenburg, individual to me known (or satisfactorily identified) as the President of Grand Continent Incorporated (Assignee's name), and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark.	tal
Im Shieve	
Notary Public	
[SEAL]	
My Commission Expires: MOTARY PUBLIC, COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 28, 2008	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0225 109737-1